Tarriff 17	Kidron Auction, Inc. Kidron, OH		THIS SCHEDULE FILED	
		Effective date 2-1-2024	UNDER THE	
			PACKERS & STOCKYARD AC	
Section I	CALVES - Under 300#			
	Selling for \$50.00 and under	\$7.00 per head	AS	
	Selling for \$\$1.00 to 199.99	\$8.00 per head	TARIFF NO. 17	
:	Selling for \$200.00 to \$399.99	\$10.00 per head	EFFECTIVE 02/01/2024	
	Selling for \$400.00 & up	\$12.00 per head	02/01/2024	
Section 2	CATTLE - Sold by Weight	T3.T.	מה וחד ש בי הם י	
	300 to 795 lbs.	514.00 per nead	\$14.00 per head RECEIVED	
	800 lbs and up, 1 - 9 Head	formation for the same	ary 10, 2024	
	800 lbs and up, 10+ Head		AMS, FTPP,	
	Bulls 900 to 1495 lbs.	\$25.0PAGKERS & STO	\$25.0PAGKERS & STOCKYARDS DIVISIO	
	Buils 1500 lbs and up	\$30.00 per head DES I	MOINES, IA	
	CATTLE - Sold by Head			
	Up to \$100.00	\$9.00 per head		
	\$101,00 - \$250.00	\$11.00 per head		
	\$251,00 to \$399.00	\$13.00 per head		
	\$400 and up	\$17.00 per head		
	Dairy Cows, Heifers, Service Bulls	\$28.00 per head		
Section 3	SWINE			
	Feeder Pigs, Singles	\$5.00 per head		
	Feeder Pigs, Lots of 2-11	\$4.00 per head		
	Feeder Pigs, Lots of 12-29	\$3.75 per head		
	Feeder Pigs, Lats of 30 or more	\$2.75 per head		
	MARKET HOGS, Singles	\$6.00 per head		
	MARKET HOGS, Lots of 2-11	\$4.00 per head		
	MARKET HOGS, Lots of 12 or more	\$3.75 per head		
	BOARS & SOWS 275 to 399 lbs.	\$5.00 per head		
	SOWS 400 lbs. and up	\$8.00 per head		
	Service Boars, Bred Sows, & Gilts by the head	\$8.00 per head		
	Shoats/Roasters 80 - 165 lbs	\$6.00 per head		
Section 4	SHEEP & GOATS			
	Lambs & Sheep, Singles	\$5.00 per head		
	Lambs & Sheep, Lots of 2-6	\$4.00 per head		
	Lambs & Sheep, Lots of 7 or more	\$2.50 per head		
	Goats Up to \$20.00	\$5.00 per head		
	Goats \$21.00 to \$45.00	\$6.00 per head		
	Goats \$46.00 to \$99.00	\$8.00 per head		
	Goats \$100.00 and up	\$10.00 per head		
Section 5	HORSES & PONIES			
	Horses & Ponies - \$149.00 and under	\$10.00 per head		
	Horses & Ponies - \$150.00 and over	\$15,00 per head		

Veterinary Services: The schedule of charges on all vet services will be posted at uniform per head rates.

PURSUANT TO THE PACKERS AND

Special Horse Sale commissions will be available prior to sale

Livestock sold privately or NO SALE - FULL COMMISSION

Date Posted at Mark@CERTZANCE FOR FILING OF THE RATES AND CHARGES HEREIN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DETERMINATION OF THE REASONABLENESS THEREOF

The minimum charge on a single consignment

MISCELLANEOUS

Section 6

Kidron Auction, Inc. Kidron, OH 44636

John & Sprunger, Mgr.

\$5.00 per head